TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McKesson Medical-Surgical FDT Inc.		08/17/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKesson Corporation	
Street Address:	One Post Street	
Internal Address:	Law Department-33rd Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1741937	TITUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)983-9369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 983 8323

Email: nina.steinman@mckesson.com

Correspondent Name: Nina Steinman
Address Line 1: One Post Street

Address Line 2: Law Department-33rd Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TITUS ASSIGNMENT FROM FDT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Steinman	
Signature:	/ninasteinman/	
Date:	08/23/2011	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TITUS Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0335

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, McKesson Medical-Surgical FDT Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 8741 Landmark Road, Richmond, Virginia 23228, is the owner of the trademark TITUS, and the following registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

TITUS, Registration Number 1741937, dated December 22, 1992

WHEREAS, McKesson Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at One Post Street, San Francisco, California 94104 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, McKesson Medical-Surgical FDT Inc. does hereby assign unto McKesson Corporation, all right, including common law rights, title and interest to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

McKesso	n Medical-Surgical FDT Inc.	McKesson Corporation		
Ву:	Come Shypa	By: Meinrai		
Name:	Anne J. Shuford	Name: Nina Steinman		
Title:	Assistant Secretary	Title: Assistant Secretary		
Date:	August 17, 2011	Date: August 17, 2011		

RECORDED: 08/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0336